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List of Southern LGU Faculty by State Wishing to be Members of the 

Proposed SERA on the New Hispanic South

ALABAMA:

Diego Gimenez

201C Upchurch Hall
Auburn University, AL 36849

Phone:  334-844-1520

E-mail:  dgimenez@aces.edu
ARKANSAS:


Stacey W. McCullough


Community and Economic Development


Policy and Issues Education Center



University of Arkansas


Cooperative Extension Service


Phone:  (501) 671-2078


Email:  smccullough@uaex.edu
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA:


Richard Chavez


Equal Opportunity Specialist


Equal Opportunity Staff


USDA/Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service


1210 Waterfront Center


Washington, D.C.


Phone:  (202) 690-2051


E-mail:  rchavez@csrees.usda.gov

Kristen K. Grifka

Program Specialist

Economic and Community Systems

USDA/Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service

Phone:  (202) 720-5468

E-mail:  kgrifka@csrees.usda.gov
Robert H. Hedberg


Science Policy and Legislative Affairs Advisor


USDA/Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service


Office of the Administrator


334-A Whitten Building


Washington, D.C.


Phone:  (202) 720-4118


E-mail:  rhedberg@csrees.usda.gov

Sally Maggard


National Program Leader


Economic and Community Systems


USDA/Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service


4434 Waterfront Center


Washington, D.C.


Phone:  (202) 720-0741


E-mail:  smaggard@csrees.usda.gov
FLORIDA:

Cesar Asuaje

Hispanic Farm Labor Education

UF/IFAS

559 N. Military Tr.

West Palm Beach, FL  

Phone:  (561) 233-1727

E-mail:  crasuaje@ifas.ufl.edu
GEORGIA:

Jorge Atiles 







Associate Dean for Outreach and Extension



College of Family and Consumer Sciences



The University of Georgia





224 Dawson Hall






Athens, GA  30602-3622





Phone:  (706) 542-4860





Fax:  (706) 542-4862 






Email:  jhatiles@uga.edu





Sharon Gibson

University of Georgia

College of Family and Consumer Sciences

231 Hoke Smith Annex

Athens, GA  30602

Phone:  (706) 542-6117

Email:  smsgibs@uga.edu
KENTUCKY:


Gae Broadwater


State Specialist for Community Resource and Economic Development


Cooperative Extension Program


Kentucky State University


400 East Main Street


Cooperative Extension Building, Room 224


Frankfort, KY  40601


Phone:  (502) 597-6325


E-mail:  gae.broadwater@kysu.edu
Nancy C. Calix


Interim Special Assistant for Hispanic/Latino Recruitment & Initiative


Kentucky State University


400 East Main, Room 210

Cooperative Extension Building 

Frankfort, KY  40601

Phone:  (502) 597-5233


Fax:  (502) 597-5933


E-mail:  nancy.calix@kysu.edu 


Christine Rivera


County Extension Agent for Family and Consumer Science


Caldwell County


1025 U.S. Highway 62 West


Princeton, KY  42445-6059


Phone:  (270) 365-2787


E-mail:  crivera@uky.edu 


Allison N. Taylor


EFNEP Assistant


Pulaski Co. Cooperative Extension Service


P.O. Box 720


Somerset, KY  42503


Phone:  (606) 679-6361


E-mail:  Allison.taylor@uky.edu 

MISSISSIPPI: 

Maria Abregu


Undergraduate Research Assistant


Social Science Research Center


Mississippi State University


1 Research Park, Suite 103


Starkville, MS  39759


E-mail:  Maria.abregu@ssrc.msstate.edu
Lionel (Bo) Beaulieu 






Director and Professor 





Southern Rural Development Center 




Box 9656


Mississippi State, MS  39762-9656


Phone:  (662) 325-3207 


E-mail:  ljb@srdc.msstate.edu
Frida Bonaparte


Mississippi State University


Ag Communications Department


Bost Extension Center

P.O. Box 9625

MS State, MS  39762


Phone:  (662) 325-3317


E-mail:  fridab@ext.msstate.edu 

Arthur G. Cosby






Professor and Director





Social Science Research Center 




Mississippi State University


1 Research Blvd., Suite 103


Starkville, MS  39759


Phone:  (662) 325-7127










E-mail:  Arthur.cosby@ssrc.msstate.edu
Lynn Hempel


Assistant Professor


Department of Sociology, Anthropology, and Social Work

Mississippi State University 

P.O. Box C


Mississippi State, MS  39762


Phone:  (662) 325-5152


Fax:  (662) 325-4564


E-mail:  hempel@soc.msstate.edu
NORTH CAROLINA:

Andrew O. Behnke


Assistant Professor and Human Development Specialist


North Carolina State University


Department of Family and Consumer Sciences


NCSU Campus Box 7605


Raleigh, NC  27695-7605


Phone:  (919) 515-9156


Email:  Andrew_behnke@ncsu.edu
Keith Baldwin

Program Leader ANR/CRD

North Carolina A & T State University

P.O Box 21928

Greensboro, NC 27420

Phone:  (336) 334-7957

Fax:  (336) 334-7432

E-mail:  kbaldwin@ncat.edu



Cliff Ruth

Extension Area Agent

NC Cooperative Extension

740 Glover Street

Hendersonville, NC  28792

Phone:  (828) 697-4891

E-mail:  cliff_ruth@ncsu.edu 

Wanda Sykes

Southeast District Extension Director

North Carolina State University

307 Ricks Hall, Box 7604

Raleigh, NC  27695

Phone:  (919) 515-8436
E-mail:  wanda_sykes@ncsu.edu 

OKLAHOMA:


Arleen James


Texas County OSU Extension


Educator FCS/4-H Youth Development and CED


P.O. Box 320


Guymon, OK  73942


Phone:  (580) 338-7300


Fax:  (580) 338-0042

SOUTH CAROLINA:


William Molnar


Institute of Economic and Community Development


Clemson University


P.O. Box 23205


Columbia, SC  29224-3205


Phone:  (803) 788-5700 ext. 25


E-mail:  wmolnar@clemson.edu
TENNESSEE:


Barbara (Bobbi) Clarke


Professor and Extension Health Specialist


The University of Tennessee Agricultural Extension Service


Family and Consumer Sciences


119 Morgan Hall


Knoxville, TN  37996-4501


Phonte:  (865) 974-7399


E-mail:  bclarke@utk.edu
TEXAS:

Elaine K. Fries

Bexar County Extension Director

3355 Cherry Ridge St., Suite 212

San Antonio, Texas   78230-4813

 
Phone:  (210) 467-6575 

Fax:  (210) 930-1753

E-mail:  e-fries@tamu.edu
John S. Jacob

Director, Environmental Quality and Coastal Community Development Specialist 

Texas Coastal Watershed Program

Texas Sea Grant and Texas Cooperative Extension


Phone:  (281) 218-0565

Email:  jjacob@tamu.edu
Rogelio Saenz

Professor

Texas A & M University

Department of Sociology

College Station, TX  77843-4351

Phone:  (979) 845-5133

E-mail:  rsaenz@tamu.edu   

Cruz C. Torres

Associate Professor

Texas A & M University

Recreation Parks and Tourism R & G Base

Phone:  (979) 845-8522

E-mail:  cctorres@ag.tamu.edu 
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